il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 18 to 20, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 451 likely Manhattan Democratic primary voters
using SMS respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of the likely Democratic primary electorate by
age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is 5
percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 20 (<20) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<20
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan District Attorney were being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Alvin Bragg 34 34 34 29 35 23 41 66 10 32
Tali Farhadian Weinstein 25 27 22 18 27 28 23 5 27 31
Tahanie Aboushi 10 7 13 18 8 7 11 5 24 6
Lucy Lang 6 6 5 1 7 6 5 4 0 8
Dan Quart 6 7 3 6 5 9 3 6 8 5
Eliza Orlins 3 1 5 7 2 1 4 0 5 3
Diana Florence 1 2| 1 2| 1 1 1 0 0 2
Liz Crotty 2 1 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 3
No one 14 15 13 18 13 24 8 14 26 10
Weighted N 451 271 180 96 355 171 280 90 99 261

[2] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan District Attorney were being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for? (Undecided voters excluded)

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Alvin Bragg 40 40 40 35 41 30 44 77 14 35
Tali Farhadian Weinstein 29 32 25 23 31 38 25 6 37 34
Tahanie Aboushi 11 9 15 22 9 9 12 6 32 7
Lucy Lang 7 7 6 1 8 9 6 5 0 9
Dan Quart 7 8 4 7 6 12 4 7 10 5
Eliza Orlins 3 1 6 8 2 1 4 0 7 3
Diana Florence 2 2l 1 21 1 2 2 0 0 3
Liz Crotty 2 1 4 1 2 0 3 0 0 3
Weighted N 386 229 157 79 307 130 256 77 73| 235
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[3] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan Borough President were being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Response
Mark Levine
Brad Hoylman
Benjamin Kallos
Lindsey Boylan
Elizabeth Caputo
Kimberly Watkins
No one

Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under 45

26 21 34 29
22 20 26 21
14 19 8 8
7 7 7 8

6 8 4 11

2 2 2 2
22 24 19 21
451 271 180 96

45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White

26 24
23 15
16 16
7 10

5 11

2 0
22 23
355 171

28
27

21
280

44
7
12
1
3
3
29
90

33
16

2
14
15

5
16
99

18
30
20
7

4

0
21
261

[4] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan Borough President were being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for? (Undecided voters excluded)

Response
Mark Levine
Brad Hoylman
Benjamin Kallos
Lindsey Boylan
Elizabeth Caputo
Kimberly Watkins
Weighted N
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Topline Female Male Under 45

34 28 42 36
28 26 32 27
18 25 9 10
9 9 9 11

8 10 5 14

2 3 2 2
353 207 146 76

45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a

33 32
29 19
21 21
8 13

7 14

2 0
277 131

35
34

222

63
10
17
1
5
4

63

39
19

2
16
18

6
83

White
23
38
25

205



