## **M** DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From June 18 to 20, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 451 likely Manhattan Democratic primary voters using SMS respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of the likely Democratic primary electorate by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is  $\pm 5$  percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 20 (<20) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<20 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan District Attorney were being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Alvin Bragg	34	34	34	29	35	23	41	66	10	32
Tali Farhadian Weinstein	25	27	22	18	27	28	23	5	27	31
Tahanie Aboushi	10	7	13	18	8	7	11	5	24	6
Lucy Lang	6	6	5	1	7	6	5	4	0	8
Dan Quart	6	7	3	6	5	9	3	6	8	5
Eliza Orlins	3	1	5	7	2	1	4	0	5	3
Diana Florence	1	2	1	2	1	1	1	0	0	2
Liz Crotty	2	1	3	1	2	0	3	0	0	3
No one	14	15	13	18	13	24	8	14	26	10
Weighted N	451	271	180	96	355	171	280	90	99	261

[2] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan District Attorney were being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for? (Undecided voters excluded)

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Alvin Bragg	40	40	40	35	41	30	44	77	14	35
Tali Farhadian Weinstein	29	32	25	23	31	38	25	6	37	34
Tahanie Aboushi	11	9	15	22	9	9	12	6	32	7
Lucy Lang	7	7	6	1	8	9	6	5	0	9
Dan Quart	7	8	4	7	6	12	4	7	10	5
Eliza Orlins	3	1	6	8	2	1	4	0	7	3
Diana Florence	2	2	1	2	1	2	2	0	0	3
Liz Crotty	2	1	4	1	2	0	3	0	0	3
Weighted N	386	229	157	79	307	130	256	77	73	235

[3] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan Borough President were being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Mark Levine	26	21	34	29	26	24	28	44	33	18
Brad Hoylman	22	20	26	21	23	15	27	7	16	30
Benjamin Kallos	14	19	8	8	16	16	13	12	2	20
Lindsey Boylan	7	7	7	8	7	10	5	1	14	7
Elizabeth Caputo	6	8	4	11	5	11	4	3	15	4
Kimberly Watkins	2	2	2	2	2	0	3	3	5	0
No one	22	24	19	21	22	23	21	29	16	21
Weighted N	451	271	180	96	355	171	280	90	99	261

[4] If the Democratic primary for Manhattan Borough President were being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for? (**Undecided voters excluded**)

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Mark Levine	34	28	42	36	33	32	35	63	39	23
Brad Hoylman	28	26	32	27	29	19	34	10	19	38
Benjamin Kallos	18	25	9	10	21	21	17	17	2	25
Lindsey Boylan	9	9	9	11	8	13	6	1	16	8
Elizabeth Caputo	8	10	5	14	7	14	5	5	18	5
Kimberly Watkins	2	3	2	2	2	0	4	4	6	1
Weighted N	353	207	146	76	277	131	222	63	83	205